

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/17/2023
In CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA
Vs
KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 9th June, 2023.

Appearance :
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Laha, Adv.

Mr. B. Chakraborty, Adv.

The Court: In terms of Order dated 8th May, 2023 this Court passed Order directing newspaper publication on approval of the draft notice. An affidavit is filed today stating therein as well as annexing therewith two newspapers one in Hindi daily and another in English daily where advertisements were published on 18th May, 2023.

Mr. Sen, learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to file further affidavit stating therein the response in respect of such advertisements. Mr. Sen orally submitted that except the previous bidder namely M/s. K. N. Vinimay (P) Ltd. no response has been received.

Let further supplementary affidavit be filed in respect of the respondent of the advertisements.

Let the matter appear in the list on 16th June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)