

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/18/2025

In

CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA

Vs

KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 7th February, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

The Court: Affidavit of service filed by the applicant is taken on record.

Mr. Sakya Sen, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the applicant submits that pursuant to order of this Court dated 9th January, 2025 notice of the application was sent to the tenants in the property-in-question. However, all those consignments have returned to the sender with the postal endorsement "*addressee could not be located*".

Considering such submissions, applicant is directed to serve afresh upon the tenants in the aforementioned premises and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

List this matter on 20th February, 2025.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

JM