

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/18/2025  
In CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA  
VS  
KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Adv.  
... for the petitioner.

1. The Court: Mr. Sen, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. None appears for the tenant of the trust property in spite of service of notice.
3. Heard Mr. Sen, learned Advocate for the petitioner trustees.
4. Let this matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 for orders.
5. Let affidavit of service filed be kept with the records.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)