

OD – 6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA
VS
KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN
Date: 4th July, 2025.

1. The parties are not represented.
2. In view of such, CS/702/1903 is dismissed for default.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)

DB