

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/19/2025  
In  
CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA  
Vs  
KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**APPEARANCE:**

*Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff/petitioner*

The Court : Let the defect be removed and the matter be listed  
thereafter.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)