

OD-14

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/19/2025

In

CS/702/1903

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA

Vs

KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 16th December, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: The learned advocate representing both the trustees is present. Heard the submissions of the learned advocate representing the same.

Next date be fixed on 28th January, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

kc.