

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/19/2025

In

CS/702/1903

GANESH SARAN AGARWALA

Vs

KANHAYALAL AGARWALLA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court :- Learned Advocate representing the petitioner Ganesh Saran Agarwala and Govind Prasad Agarwal is present.

None appeared to represent the respondent.

The Registrar, Original Side is to instruct the concerned police station to serve notice upon the respondent Kanhaya Lal Agarwalla at the recorded address and also to file a report with regard to his legal heirs if in case the same is not alive and file a compliance report to that effect.

A copy of this order is to be placed before the learned Registrar, Original Side by the Department for compliance.

Next date be fixed on 2nd March, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)